exercising (as applicable) of such Share Awards in full, and assuming no other
Shares will be issued between the Latest Practicable Date and the date until all
such new Shares are issued (the ‘‘Full Vesting of Outstanding Share Awards

Scenario’’); and

(iii) immediately after (a) the allotment and issue of all the new Shares underlying the
Share Awards outstanding as at the Latest Practicable Date upon vesting and/or
exercising (as applicable) of such Share Awards in full, and (b) the allotment and
issue of all new Shares underlying all the Share Awards that the Board remains
authorized to grant under the 2021 Share Award Mandate and may be authorized
to grant under the 2022 Share Award Mandate, upon vesting and/or exercising (as
applicable) of such Share Awards in full, and assuming no other Shares will be
issued between the Latest Practicable Date and the date until all such new Shares
are issued (the ‘‘Full Vesting of Share Awards to be Granted Scenario’’).

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 15 –

As at the Latest

Practicable Date

Full Vesting of Outstanding

Share Awards Scenario

Full Vesting of Share Awards to

be Granted Scenario

Number of
shares %

Number of
shares %

Number of
shares %

Perfect Advance Holding Limited 3,103,816,661 22.96 3,103,816,661 22.73 3,103,816,661 21.59
Alibaba Investment Limited 48,716,465 0.36 48,716,465 0.36 48,716,465 0.34
Ali JK Nutritional Products

Holding Limited 4,560,785,407 33.73 4,560,785,407 33.39 4,560,785,407 31.72
Antfin (Hong Kong) Holding

Limited 60,576,000 0.45 60,576,000 0.44 60,576,000 0.42
Grantees granted outstanding

Share Awards pursuant to
which new Shares will be
issued — — 137,678,449* 1.01 137,678,449* 0.96

Participants that may be granted
Share Awards pursuant to the
2021 Share Award Mandate
after the Latest Practicable
Date — — — — 313,049,114 2.18

Participants that may be granted
Share Awards pursuant to the
2022 Share Award Mandate — — — — 405,548,176 2.82

Directors of the Company or its
subsidiaries 3,903,701 0.03 3,903,701 0.03 3,903,701 0.03

Other Shareholders 5,742,230,308 42.47 5,742,230,308 42.04 5,742,230,308 39.94

Total 13,520,028,542 100.0 13,657,706,991 100.0 14,376,304,281 100.0

Notes:

* Such 137,678,449 Share Awards is calculated by a total of 151,814,705 Share Awards

outstanding as at the Latest Practicable Date, after deducting (i) the total of 4,117,200

outstanding RSUs granted to connected persons of the Company, to be satisfied by the Shares,

which are purchased or to be purchased by the CP Trustee from the market out of cash

contribution by the Company, held on trust by the CP Trustee until such RSUs are vested, and

(ii) the total of 10,019,056 Shares, which has been issued by the Company to the NCP Trustee

for the purpose of satisfying the vesting of the RSUs granted to non-connected persons of the